In the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

No. 600 EAL 2010

PATSY LANCE, Administratrix for the Estate of CATHERINE RUTH LANCE, Deceased, Respondent,

v.

WYETH, f/k/a
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORP.,
Petitioner.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER IN OPPOSITION TO WYETH'S PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL

On Petition for Allowance of Appeal from the Judgment of the Superior Court of Pennsylvania at No. 2905 EDA 2008, filed August 2, 2010, Affirming in Part and Reversing in Part the Judgment of the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania, Civil Trial Division, November Term 2006, No. 926, entered September 19, 2008

Howard J. Bashman 2300 Computer Avenue Suite G–22 Willow Grove, PA 19090 (215) 830–1458 Linda C. Love Michael L. Williams Williams Love O'Leary & Powers, P.C. 9755 S.W. Barnes Road Suite 450 Portland, OR 97225–6681 (503) 946–5412

Counsel for Respondent Patsy Lance

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
I.	INTRODUCTION		1
II.	COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE2		2
III.	WYETH'S PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL SHOUDENIED		7
	A.	As The Superior Court's Opinion Correctly Recognizes, Plaintiff Has Preserved Her Appellate Challenge To The Trial Court's Grant Of Summary Judgment On Plaintiff's Negligent Design Defect Claim	7
	В.	The Superior Court's Holding That One Who Is Injured As The Result Of Consuming A Dangerous Prescription Drug Can Sue The Manufacturer For Negligent Design Defect Does Not Conflict With Any Ruling Of This Court Or The Superior Court	11
	C.	Wyeth's Remaining, Newly Asserted Challenges To The Merits Of Plaintiff's Negligent Design Defect Claim Are Not Properly Raised For The First Time At The Petition For Allowance Of Appeal Stage	14
IV.	CONCLUSION		18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Baldino v. Castagna, 505 Pa. 239, 478 A.2d 807 (1984)
Commonwealth v. Piper, 458 Pa. 307, 328 A.2d 845 (1974)
<i>Hahn</i> v. <i>Richter</i> , 543 Pa. 558, 673 A.2d 888 (1996)
Henderson v. National Drug Co., 343 Pa. 601, 23 A.2d 743 (1942)
Incollingo v. Ewing, 444 Pa. 263, 282 A.2d 206 (1971)
Lance v. Wyeth, 4 A.3d 160 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2010)
Pentlong Corp. v. GLS Capital, Inc., 573 Pa. 34, 820 A.2d 1240 (2003) 10, 15
Wyeth v. Levine, 129 S. Ct. 1187 (2009)
